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American Indian Alaska Native - Region XI 
330 C Street SW, 4th Floor, Washington, DC 20201 

REGION XI OHS, T/TA, AND COLLABORATION CENTER 

Grants Management Office - ACF 
330 C Street SW, 4th Floor, Washington, DC 20201 

Regional Program Manager 
Todd Lertjuntharangool . (202) 205-5811 ..........todd.lertjuntharangool@acf.hhs.gov 
 

Program Specialists/Staff 
Delroy Grant .................. (202) 205-8283 ..........Delroy.Grant@acf.hhs.gov 
Trevondia Boykin ........... (202) 205-7830 ..........Trevondia.Boykin@acf.hhs.gov 
Cynthia Walker .............. (202) 205-8820 ..........Cynthia.Walker@acf.hhs.gov 
Donald Wyatt ................. (202) 205-8900 ..........Donald.Wyatt@acf.hhs.gov 
Tracie Little .................... (202) 205-8869 ..........Tracie.Little@acf.hhs.gov 
Janaye Ferguson ........... (202) 205-9586 ..........Janaye.Ferguson@acf.hhs.gov 
Valerie Gardner ............. (202) 205-8904 ..........Valerie.Gardner@acf.hhs.gov 
Phyllis Henderson ......... (202) 205-8188 ..........Phyllis.Henderson@acf.hhs.gov 
Lula Howard .................. (202) 358-3252 ..........Lula.Howard@acf.hhs.gov 
Amber Lea ..................... (202) 260-6424 ..........Amber.Lea@acf.hhs.gov 
Shaune' Nicholls ............ (202) 401-4053 ..........Shaune.Nicholls@acf.hhs.gov 
Aziz Ahmed ................... 202-205-7334 ............Aziz.Ahmadzai@acf.hhs.gov 
Mariel Valerio ................ (202) 401-4859 ..........Mariel.Valerio@acf.hhs.gov 
Paulita Figueroa ............ (202) 205-8631 ..........Paulita.Figueroa@acf.hhs.gov 
Jessica Mckinnon .......... (202) 205-8646 ..........Jessica.Mckinnon@acf.hhs.gov 
Ashley Williams (CTR) .. (202) 690-8051 ..........Ashley.williams@acf.hhs.gov 
Tyion Miller (CTR) ......... (202) 205-7438 ..........Tyion.Miller@acf.hhs.gov 
Wandy Rendel (CTR) .... (202) 205-8421 ..........Wandy.Rendel@acf.hhs.gov 
Janet Schultz (CTR) ...... (202) 205-7334 ..........Janet.Schultz@acf.hhs.gov 

Grants Management Officer 
Laura Landry ................. (617) 565-2454 ... laura.landry@acf.hhs.gov 
 

OGM Staff for AIAN Grants 
Maresa Davis ................ (202) 260-6346 ... Maresa.Davis@acf.hhs.gov 
Elvis Lam ....................... (202) 401-1465 ... Elvis.Lam@acf.hhs.gov 
Tatiyos Mehari ............... (202) 205-0751 ... Tatiyos.Mehari@acf.hhs.gov 
Takila Newkirk ............... (202) 401-5580 ... Takila.Newkirk@acf.hhs.gov 
Sharon Thompson ......... (202) 205-1532 ... Sharon.Thompson@acf.hhs.gov 

AIAN Head Start T/TA Coordinator 
Nicole Terry ............................ (218) 370-9114 ....... Nicole.Terry@icf.com 
 
Region XI ECE Managers 
Christine Anderson ................. (302) 233-8838 ....... Christine.Anderson@icf.com 
Lynn Bowen ............................ (919) 637-0255 ....... Lynn.Bowen@icf.com 
 
Region XI Grantee Specialist Managers 
Bonnie Powell ......................... (907) 399-4450 ....... Bonnie.Powell@icf.com 
Gil Gonzales ........................... (775) 790-7225 ....... Gilbert.Gonzales@icf.com 
 
Region XI ECE Specialists 
Carol Bellamy ......................... (703) 598-7960 ....... Carol.Bellamy@icf.com 
Linda DiBrito ........................... (701) 400-5929 ....... Linda.DiBrito@icf.com 
Patricia Drogue ....................... (617) 201-2547 ....... Patty.Drogue@icf.com 
Patrice Griffin .......................... (907) 717-5896 ....... Patrice.Griffin@icfi.com 
Leslie Norman ........................ (708) 466-6009 ....... Leslie.Norman@icf.com 
Laine Rinehart ........................ (907) 957-7265 ....... Laine.Rinehart@icf.com 
Mala Sablok ............................ (469) 585-0965 ....... Mala.Sablok@icf.com 
Sheila Sellers ......................... (918) 352-1653 ....... Sheila.Sellers@icf.com 
Dannetta Tate ......................... (918) 910-0900 ....... Dannetta.Tate@icf.com 
Michelle Tsosie ....................... (505) 660-2423 ....... Michelle.Tsosie@icf.com 

Region XI AIAN T/TA Staff (ICF) 
9300 Lee Highway, Fairfax, VA 22031      Fax:  (703) 934-3740 

Region XI Grantee Specialists 
Patricia Banks ........................ (757) 810-7295 ....... Patricia.Banks@icf.com 
Steve Honeystewa .................  ................................ Steve.Honeystewa@icf.com 
Betsy McDougall .................... (218) 590-2156 ....... Betsy.McDougall@icf.com 
Ron Ransom .......................... (602) 488-9101 ....... Ron.Ransom@icf.com 
Barbara Ricketts ..................... (775) 434-7126 ....... Barbara.Ricketts@icf.com 
Ronda Richie .......................... (707) 954-8281 ....... Ronda.Ritchie@icf.com 
Laura Waukeshon Factor ....... (360) 391-8718 ....... laura.waukechonfactor@icf.com 
Lamont Yazzie ........................ (928) 814-5052 ....... Lamont.Yazzie@icf.com 
Darlene Zacherle .................... (509) 634-1193 ....... Darlene.Zacherle@icf.com 
 
Other Specialists 
Racquel Martinez (Fam Eng) . (907)328-9595 ........ Racquel.Martinez@icf.com 
Alma Sandoval (Health) ......... (915) 373-5484 ....... Alma.Sandoval@icfi.com 
Manish Tare (Mental Health) .. (202) 525-6072 ....... Manisha.Tare@icf.com 
Roxanne Wells (Systems) ...... (701) 381-8604 ....... Roxanne.Wells@icf.com 
 
Region XI Admin. Assistant 
Kamesha Pyos ....................... (202) 644-6644 ....... Kamesha.Pyos@icf.com 

Collaboration Center Office  
1825 Connecticut Avenue, NW, Washington, D.C. 20009     Fax:  (202) 884-8732 

Director 
Micker Richardson ............. (202) 884-8155 .......... MRichardson@fhi360.org  

Program Officer 
Roxana Mathew ................. (919) 321-3919 .......... rmathew@fhi360.org 

Scan the QR code to access the Region XI TTA 

2023-2024 Event Portal! 

Registrations for 2023-2024 will be open on 

August 1, 2023! 


